Terms & Conditions:

- The Winter Club loyalty card ("Winter Club card") & Rain Card is not a store card or credit card. Winter Club rewards are our way of showing our appreciation for your loyalty every time you visit either The Waterway or The Summerhouse
 - Winter Club & Rain Cards belong to First Restaurant Group
- A Winter Club & Rain Card holder is hereafter referred to as a 'member'
 - All existing Winter Club cards also work as Rain Cards
- Winter Club cards can be used on your next visit to The Summerhouse or The Waterway after receiving the card
 - Rain Cards can be used on your next visit to The Waterway after receiving the card (not available at The Summerhouse)
- To achieve the 15% discount with your Rain Card, it needs to be raining at the time you pay your bill
 - All offers are exclusive and can only be used separately
- Winter Club discounts are valid from 1st October 31st March (except for the birthday prosecco offer)
- Rain Card discounts are valid from the 1st of May to the 31st of August
 - Winter Club discounts cannot be redeemed during December
- Winter Club / Rain Cards must be presented when you request your bill
- Winter Club / Rain Card discounts cannot be used in conjunction with any other featured promotions
- First Restaurant Group has the right to withdraw, cancel or change the terms & conditions of the Winter Club & Rain Card scheme at any time
- Membership of the Winter Club & Rain Card is only available to persons aged 18 and over
- First Restaurant Group reserves the right to refuse or revoke membership of the Winter Club & Rain Card
 - Maximum party size of 6 for all discounted bookings
 - Winter Club Card benefits are not applicable for the Igloo and the Function Room